## Borough of Greencastle Franklin County, Pennsylvania

## Ordinance No. 2008-005

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF GREENCASTLE, FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE 2005-7 AND THEREAFTER AMENDED, AMENDING CHAPTER 29, MEETINGS, TO ESTABLISH THE DATE AND TIME OF MEETINGS FOR THE GREENCASTLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Be it enacted and ordained by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Greencastle, Franklin County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the authority of the same:

Chapter 29 of the Code of the Borough of Greencastle is hereby changed in its entirety to read:

The regular meetings of the Borough Council of the Borough of Greencastle shall convene on every first Monday of each month, except on Mondays that fall on legal holidays, at such time as Council may from time to time so designate, in the Council Chambers located at Borough Hall, except that nothing herein shall prevent Council from convening special meetings consistent with the provisions of Section 1006 of the Borough Code of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED this \_4th day of \_August\_\_\_\_, 2008 by the Council of the Borough of Greencastle, Franklin County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:

/s/Kenneth W. Womack
Kenneth W. Womack, Secretary

/s/Charles R. Eckstine
Charles R. Eckstine, President

/s/Robert E. Eberly
Robert E. Eberly, Mayor

"I hereby certify that the above Ordinance was duly adopted on August 4, 2008 at a Regular meeting of the Mayor and Borough Council, and that the adoption of the Ordinance was advertised in the Echo Pilot on July 23, 2008, and entered in the Borough Ordinance Book on August 12, 2008.

Kenneth W. Womacck, Borough Secretary